
rank partnership total imps #boards avg

77 Aaron Silverstein - Andrew Rosenthal -31.52 80 -0.39

96 Adam Grossack - Larry Lebowitz -17.51 20 -0.88

2 Adam Grossack - Zach Grossack 91.25 80 1.14

92 Ahmed Soliman - David Chechelashvili -69.00 90 -0.77

41 Ai-Tai Lo - Bill Pettis 26.58 110 0.24

11 Alan Watson - Rick Binder 70.76 100 0.71

93 Alex Hudson - Chris Donnelly -102.87 130 -0.79

25 Alex Kolesnik - Franco Baseggio 45.79 100 0.46

28 Alex Ornstein - Bruce Rogoff 41.03 100 0.41

82 Allan Falk - John Lusky -46.03 100 -0.46

104 Allie Clark - Kai Eckert -179.47 110 -1.63

101 Andrew Chen - Jeff Xiao -138.44 110 -1.26

63 Andrew Gumperz - Phil Clayton -2.26 100 -0.02

76 Andy Goodman - Chris Compton -37.40 100 -0.37

55 Anne Brenner - Dave Caprera 10.94 100 0.11

91 Anton Tsypkin - Jim Rasmussen -65.73 90 -0.73

107 Avery Silverstein - Jack Boge -238.29 110 -2.17

22 Bart Bramley - Kit Woolsey 52.32 110 0.48

24 Bernie Greenspan - John Bacon 46.07 100 0.46

88 Bill Hall - Joe Viola -60.90 100 -0.61

33 Bill Harker - Mark Ralph 33.26 100 0.33

26 Billy Cohen - Gary Cohler 48.22 110 0.44

29 Billy Miller - Chris Compton 17.36 50 0.35

49 Billy Miller - Ron Smith 12.04 80 0.15

54 Blaine Mullins - Charley Seelbach 11.14 100 0.11

15 Bob Bitterman - Bob Cappelli 58.48 100 0.58

14 Bob Hamman - Peter Weichsel 75.83 120 0.63

52 Bob Thomson - Mark Moss 13.44 100 0.13

17 Bobby Levin - Steve Weinstein 56.03 100 0.56

35 Brian Platnick - John Diamond 32.30 100 0.32

21 Brian Zhang - Qiang Zhang 30.61 60 0.51

1 Brian Zhang - Steve Chen 70.04 40 1.75

16 Bryan Howard - Jim Foster 56.64 100 0.57

39 Carrie Liu - Maxim Silin 29.19 110 0.27

105 Charlie Chen - Olivia Schireson -157.90 80 -1.97

56 Charlie Wilkins - Dennis Dawson 5.81 70 0.08

7 Chris Willenken - Steve Garner 98.32 110 0.89

62 Cris Barrere - Leo Bell -1.90 100 -0.02

20 Cynthia Huang - Ethan Wood 11.00 20 0.55

90 Cynthia Huang - Kim Gilman -57.03 80 -0.71

94 Dan Jablonski - Ethan Wood -59.36 70 -0.85

71 Daniel Korbel - Naren Gupta -13.36 70 -0.19

sort by pair

Stage 1 [RR1]



67 David Berkowitz - Migry Campanile -10.22 110 -0.09

9 David Grainger - Joel Wooldridge 107.03 130 0.82

19 Debbie Rosenberg - Michael Rosenberg 71.74 130 0.55

59 Disa Eythorsdottir - Janice Molson 1.18 100 0.01

38 Doug Simson - Jeff Aker 27.16 100 0.27

32 Drew Casen - Jim Krekorian 40.10 120 0.33

58 Drew Hoskins - Greg Vance 2.16 80 0.03

68 Eddie Wold - Mike Levine -6.95 70 -0.10

13 Eric Greco - Geoff Hampson 67.10 100 0.67

6 Eric Rodwell - Jeff Meckstroth 107.55 120 0.90

98 Eric Xiao - Victor Xiao -81.15 90 -0.90

53 Eugene Hung - Howard Liu 11.61 100 0.12

97 Farid Assemi - Jim Slinger -99.06 110 -0.90

23 Finn Kolesnik - Ish DelMonte 70.61 150 0.47

45 Frank Merblum - Walter Lee 19.63 100 0.20

12 Fred Stewart - Steve Beatty 67.74 100 0.68

36 Gary Donner - Sandra Rimstedt 31.68 100 0.32

27 Gavin Wolpert - Larry Lebowitz 25.68 60 0.43

72 Gavin Wolpert - Zach Grossack -2.32 10 -0.23

79 Geeske Joel - Will Watson -37.07 90 -0.41

95 Geoff Hampson - Ralph Katz -17.13 20 -0.86

81 Grant Vance - Jessica Lai -48.45 110 -0.44

75 Greg Hinze - Josh Donn -36.92 100 -0.37

46 Harrison Luba - Joe Grue 19.63 100 0.20

37 Hemant Lall - Reese Milner 24.29 80 0.30

30 Ifti Baqai - Mark Itabashi 10.41 30 0.35

10 Ifti Baqai - Mitch Dunitz 65.28 90 0.73

43 Iulian Rotaru - Radu Nistor 20.07 100 0.20

31 Jacob Morgan - John Onstott 23.97 70 0.34

86 Jane Wang - Jiang Chen -53.30 100 -0.53

69 Jeff Ferro - Leni Holtz -17.55 150 -0.12

47 Jeff Roman - Ralph Buchalter 19.33 100 0.19

108 Jeff Xiao - Sam Pahk -25.77 10 -2.58

18 Jenni Carmichael - Tom Carmichael 55.32 100 0.55

74 Jerry Stamatov - Zia Mahmood -29.18 100 -0.29

61 Jill Meyers - Kerri Sanborn -0.37 100 0.00

34 Joan Lewis - Robbie Hopkins 29.39 90 0.33

106 Joe Viola - Randy Howard -20.35 10 -2.04

102 John Bishel - Tom Bishel -142.74 100 -1.43

8 John Hurd - Kevin Bathurst 107.32 130 0.83

99 John Jones - Randy Howard -65.41 70 -0.93

70 John Miller - Max Schireson -19.40 110 -0.18

84 Jon Green - Mark Aquino -51.36 100 -0.51

89 Joyce Hill - Kevin Dwyer -46.90 70 -0.67

4 Kevin Dwyer - Shan Huang 73.06 80 0.91

57 Kevin Rosenberg - Owen Lien 5.49 80 0.07

60 Lance Kerr - Tom Reynolds 1.23 120 0.01



83 Linda Lewis - Paul Lewis -43.14 90 -0.48

65 Louis Glasthal - Mike Massimilla -8.97 150 -0.06

78 Lynn Shannon - Stephen Tu -39.74 100 -0.40

66 Mark Itabashi - Ross Grabel -6.68 90 -0.07

48 Mark Lair - Mike Passell 16.72 110 0.15

42 Marty Harris - Miriam Harris-Botzum 34.16 150 0.23

103 Michael Haas - Olivia Schireson -31.35 20 -1.57

87 Michael Haas - Sam Pahk -42.88 72 -0.60

50 Ming Sheng - Winston Huang 14.36 100 0.14

51 Mitch Dunitz - Ross Grabel 2.74 20 0.14

44 Nick Nickell - Ralph Katz 16.00 80 0.20

40 Peter Sun - Weishu Wu 24.74 100 0.25

100 Qiang Zhang - Serena Guo -38.77 40 -0.97

80 Qiang Zhang - Steve Chen -8.52 20 -0.43

109 Roger Lee - Shan Huang -26.13 10 -2.61

5 Roger Lee - Vince Demuy 72.65 80 0.91

3 Ron Smith - Tod Moses 73.13 70 1.04

73 Serena Guo - Steve Chen -12.49 50 -0.25

64 Shan Huang - Vince Demuy -3.02 60 -0.05

85 William Scott - Yang Xu -42.52 80 -0.53



rank partnership total imps #boards avg

1 Brian Zhang - Steve Chen 70.04 40 1.75

2 Adam Grossack - Zach Grossack 91.25 80 1.14

3 Ron Smith - Tod Moses 73.13 70 1.04

4 Kevin Dwyer - Shan Huang 73.06 80 0.91

5 Roger Lee - Vince Demuy 72.65 80 0.91

6 Eric Rodwell - Jeff Meckstroth 107.55 120 0.90

7 Chris Willenken - Steve Garner 98.32 110 0.89

8 John Hurd - Kevin Bathurst 107.32 130 0.83

9 David Grainger - Joel Wooldridge 107.03 130 0.82

10 Ifti Baqai - Mitch Dunitz 65.28 90 0.73

11 Alan Watson - Rick Binder 70.76 100 0.71

12 Fred Stewart - Steve Beatty 67.74 100 0.68

13 Eric Greco - Geoff Hampson 67.10 100 0.67

14 Bob Hamman - Peter Weichsel 75.83 120 0.63

15 Bob Bitterman - Bob Cappelli 58.48 100 0.58

16 Bryan Howard - Jim Foster 56.64 100 0.57

17 Bobby Levin - Steve Weinstein 56.03 100 0.56

18 Jenni Carmichael - Tom Carmichael 55.32 100 0.55

19 Debbie Rosenberg - Michael Rosenberg 71.74 130 0.55

20 Cynthia Huang - Ethan Wood 11.00 20 0.55

21 Brian Zhang - Qiang Zhang 30.61 60 0.51

22 Bart Bramley - Kit Woolsey 52.32 110 0.48

23 Finn Kolesnik - Ish DelMonte 70.61 150 0.47

24 Bernie Greenspan - John Bacon 46.07 100 0.46

25 Alex Kolesnik - Franco Baseggio 45.79 100 0.46

26 Billy Cohen - Gary Cohler 48.22 110 0.44

27 Gavin Wolpert - Larry Lebowitz 25.68 60 0.43

28 Alex Ornstein - Bruce Rogoff 41.03 100 0.41

29 Billy Miller - Chris Compton 17.36 50 0.35

30 Ifti Baqai - Mark Itabashi 10.41 30 0.35

31 Jacob Morgan - John Onstott 23.97 70 0.34

32 Drew Casen - Jim Krekorian 40.10 120 0.33

33 Bill Harker - Mark Ralph 33.26 100 0.33

34 Joan Lewis - Robbie Hopkins 29.39 90 0.33

35 Brian Platnick - John Diamond 32.30 100 0.32

36 Gary Donner - Sandra Rimstedt 31.68 100 0.32

37 Hemant Lall - Reese Milner 24.29 80 0.30

38 Doug Simson - Jeff Aker 27.16 100 0.27

39 Carrie Liu - Maxim Silin 29.19 110 0.27

40 Peter Sun - Weishu Wu 24.74 100 0.25

41 Ai-Tai Lo - Bill Pettis 26.58 110 0.24

42 Marty Harris - Miriam Harris-Botzum 34.16 150 0.23

sort by rank

Stage 1 [RR1]



43 Iulian Rotaru - Radu Nistor 20.07 100 0.20

44 Nick Nickell - Ralph Katz 16.00 80 0.20

45 Frank Merblum - Walter Lee 19.63 100 0.20

46 Harrison Luba - Joe Grue 19.63 100 0.20

47 Jeff Roman - Ralph Buchalter 19.33 100 0.19

48 Mark Lair - Mike Passell 16.72 110 0.15

49 Billy Miller - Ron Smith 12.04 80 0.15

50 Ming Sheng - Winston Huang 14.36 100 0.14

51 Mitch Dunitz - Ross Grabel 2.74 20 0.14

52 Bob Thomson - Mark Moss 13.44 100 0.13

53 Eugene Hung - Howard Liu 11.61 100 0.12

54 Blaine Mullins - Charley Seelbach 11.14 100 0.11

55 Anne Brenner - Dave Caprera 10.94 100 0.11

56 Charlie Wilkins - Dennis Dawson 5.81 70 0.08

57 Kevin Rosenberg - Owen Lien 5.49 80 0.07

58 Drew Hoskins - Greg Vance 2.16 80 0.03

59 Disa Eythorsdottir - Janice Molson 1.18 100 0.01

60 Lance Kerr - Tom Reynolds 1.23 120 0.01

61 Jill Meyers - Kerri Sanborn -0.37 100 0.00

62 Cris Barrere - Leo Bell -1.90 100 -0.02

63 Andrew Gumperz - Phil Clayton -2.26 100 -0.02

64 Shan Huang - Vince Demuy -3.02 60 -0.05

65 Louis Glasthal - Mike Massimilla -8.97 150 -0.06

66 Mark Itabashi - Ross Grabel -6.68 90 -0.07

67 David Berkowitz - Migry Campanile -10.22 110 -0.09

68 Eddie Wold - Mike Levine -6.95 70 -0.10

69 Jeff Ferro - Leni Holtz -17.55 150 -0.12

70 John Miller - Max Schireson -19.40 110 -0.18

71 Daniel Korbel - Naren Gupta -13.36 70 -0.19

72 Gavin Wolpert - Zach Grossack -2.32 10 -0.23

73 Serena Guo - Steve Chen -12.49 50 -0.25

74 Jerry Stamatov - Zia Mahmood -29.18 100 -0.29

75 Greg Hinze - Josh Donn -36.92 100 -0.37

76 Andy Goodman - Chris Compton -37.40 100 -0.37

77 Aaron Silverstein - Andrew Rosenthal -31.52 80 -0.39

78 Lynn Shannon - Stephen Tu -39.74 100 -0.40

79 Geeske Joel - Will Watson -37.07 90 -0.41

80 Qiang Zhang - Steve Chen -8.52 20 -0.43

81 Grant Vance - Jessica Lai -48.45 110 -0.44

82 Allan Falk - John Lusky -46.03 100 -0.46

83 Linda Lewis - Paul Lewis -43.14 90 -0.48

84 Jon Green - Mark Aquino -51.36 100 -0.51

85 William Scott - Yang Xu -42.52 80 -0.53

86 Jane Wang - Jiang Chen -53.30 100 -0.53

87 Michael Haas - Sam Pahk -42.88 72 -0.60

88 Bill Hall - Joe Viola -60.90 100 -0.61

89 Joyce Hill - Kevin Dwyer -46.90 70 -0.67



90 Cynthia Huang - Kim Gilman -57.03 80 -0.71

91 Anton Tsypkin - Jim Rasmussen -65.73 90 -0.73

92 Ahmed Soliman - David Chechelashvili -69.00 90 -0.77

93 Alex Hudson - Chris Donnelly -102.87 130 -0.79

94 Dan Jablonski - Ethan Wood -59.36 70 -0.85

95 Geoff Hampson - Ralph Katz -17.13 20 -0.86

96 Adam Grossack - Larry Lebowitz -17.51 20 -0.88

97 Farid Assemi - Jim Slinger -99.06 110 -0.90

98 Eric Xiao - Victor Xiao -81.15 90 -0.90

99 John Jones - Randy Howard -65.41 70 -0.93

100 Qiang Zhang - Serena Guo -38.77 40 -0.97

101 Andrew Chen - Jeff Xiao -138.44 110 -1.26

102 John Bishel - Tom Bishel -142.74 100 -1.43

103 Michael Haas - Olivia Schireson -31.35 20 -1.57

104 Allie Clark - Kai Eckert -179.47 110 -1.63

105 Charlie Chen - Olivia Schireson -157.90 80 -1.97

106 Joe Viola - Randy Howard -20.35 10 -2.04

107 Avery Silverstein - Jack Boge -238.29 110 -2.17

108 Jeff Xiao - Sam Pahk -25.77 10 -2.58

109 Roger Lee - Shan Huang -26.13 10 -2.61



rank partnership total imps #boards avg

1 Adam Grossack - Zach Grossack 91.25 80 1.14

2 Ron Smith - Tod Moses 73.13 70 1.04

3 Kevin Dwyer - Shan Huang 73.06 80 0.91

4 Roger Lee - Vince Demuy 72.65 80 0.91

5 Eric Rodwell - Jeff Meckstroth 107.55 120 0.90

6 Chris Willenken - Steve Garner 98.32 110 0.89

7 John Hurd - Kevin Bathurst 107.32 130 0.83

8 David Grainger - Joel Wooldridge 107.03 130 0.82

9 Ifti Baqai - Mitch Dunitz 65.28 90 0.73

10 Alan Watson - Rick Binder 70.76 100 0.71

11 Fred Stewart - Steve Beatty 67.74 100 0.68

12 Eric Greco - Geoff Hampson 67.10 100 0.67

13 Bob Hamman - Peter Weichsel 75.83 120 0.63

14 Bob Bitterman - Bob Cappelli 58.48 100 0.58

15 Bryan Howard - Jim Foster 56.64 100 0.57

16 Bobby Levin - Steve Weinstein 56.03 100 0.56

17 Jenni Carmichael - Tom Carmichael 55.32 100 0.55

18 Debbie Rosenberg - Michael Rosenberg 71.74 130 0.55

19 Brian Zhang - Qiang Zhang 30.61 60 0.51

20 Bart Bramley - Kit Woolsey 52.32 110 0.48

21 Finn Kolesnik - Ish DelMonte 70.61 150 0.47

22 Bernie Greenspan - John Bacon 46.07 100 0.46

23 Alex Kolesnik - Franco Baseggio 45.79 100 0.46

24 Billy Cohen - Gary Cohler 48.22 110 0.44

25 Gavin Wolpert - Larry Lebowitz 25.68 60 0.43

26 Alex Ornstein - Bruce Rogoff 41.03 100 0.41

27 Jacob Morgan - John Onstott 23.97 70 0.34

28 Drew Casen - Jim Krekorian 40.10 120 0.33

29 Bill Harker - Mark Ralph 33.26 100 0.33

30 Joan Lewis - Robbie Hopkins 29.39 90 0.33

31 Brian Platnick - John Diamond 32.30 100 0.32

32 Gary Donner - Sandra Rimstedt 31.68 100 0.32

33 Hemant Lall - Reese Milner 24.29 80 0.30

34 Doug Simson - Jeff Aker 27.16 100 0.27

35 Carrie Liu - Maxim Silin 29.19 110 0.27

36 Peter Sun - Weishu Wu 24.74 100 0.25

37 Ai-Tai Lo - Bill Pettis 26.58 110 0.24

38 Marty Harris - Miriam Harris-Botzum 34.16 150 0.23

39 Iulian Rotaru - Radu Nistor 20.07 100 0.20

40 Nick Nickell - Ralph Katz 16.00 80 0.20

41 Frank Merblum - Walter Lee 19.63 100 0.20

42 Harrison Luba - Joe Grue 19.63 100 0.20

played at least 40% of boards

Stage 1 [RR1]



43 Jeff Roman - Ralph Buchalter 19.33 100 0.19

44 Mark Lair - Mike Passell 16.72 110 0.15

45 Billy Miller - Ron Smith 12.04 80 0.15

46 Ming Sheng - Winston Huang 14.36 100 0.14

47 Bob Thomson - Mark Moss 13.44 100 0.13

48 Eugene Hung - Howard Liu 11.61 100 0.12

49 Blaine Mullins - Charley Seelbach 11.14 100 0.11

50 Anne Brenner - Dave Caprera 10.94 100 0.11

51 Charlie Wilkins - Dennis Dawson 5.81 70 0.08

52 Kevin Rosenberg - Owen Lien 5.49 80 0.07

53 Drew Hoskins - Greg Vance 2.16 80 0.03

54 Disa Eythorsdottir - Janice Molson 1.18 100 0.01

55 Lance Kerr - Tom Reynolds 1.23 120 0.01

56 Jill Meyers - Kerri Sanborn -0.37 100 0.00

57 Cris Barrere - Leo Bell -1.90 100 -0.02

58 Andrew Gumperz - Phil Clayton -2.26 100 -0.02

59 Shan Huang - Vince Demuy -3.02 60 -0.05

60 Louis Glasthal - Mike Massimilla -8.97 150 -0.06

61 Mark Itabashi - Ross Grabel -6.68 90 -0.07

62 David Berkowitz - Migry Campanile -10.22 110 -0.09

63 Eddie Wold - Mike Levine -6.95 70 -0.10

64 Jeff Ferro - Leni Holtz -17.55 150 -0.12

65 John Miller - Max Schireson -19.40 110 -0.18

66 Daniel Korbel - Naren Gupta -13.36 70 -0.19

67 Jerry Stamatov - Zia Mahmood -29.18 100 -0.29

68 Greg Hinze - Josh Donn -36.92 100 -0.37

69 Andy Goodman - Chris Compton -37.40 100 -0.37

70 Aaron Silverstein - Andrew Rosenthal -31.52 80 -0.39

71 Lynn Shannon - Stephen Tu -39.74 100 -0.40

72 Geeske Joel - Will Watson -37.07 90 -0.41

73 Grant Vance - Jessica Lai -48.45 110 -0.44

74 Allan Falk - John Lusky -46.03 100 -0.46

75 Linda Lewis - Paul Lewis -43.14 90 -0.48

76 Jon Green - Mark Aquino -51.36 100 -0.51

77 William Scott - Yang Xu -42.52 80 -0.53

78 Jane Wang - Jiang Chen -53.30 100 -0.53

79 Michael Haas - Sam Pahk -42.88 72 -0.60

80 Bill Hall - Joe Viola -60.90 100 -0.61

81 Joyce Hill - Kevin Dwyer -46.90 70 -0.67

82 Cynthia Huang - Kim Gilman -57.03 80 -0.71

83 Anton Tsypkin - Jim Rasmussen -65.73 90 -0.73

84 Ahmed Soliman - David Chechelashvili -69.00 90 -0.77

85 Alex Hudson - Chris Donnelly -102.87 130 -0.79

86 Dan Jablonski - Ethan Wood -59.36 70 -0.85

87 Farid Assemi - Jim Slinger -99.06 110 -0.90

88 Eric Xiao - Victor Xiao -81.15 90 -0.90

89 John Jones - Randy Howard -65.41 70 -0.93



90 Andrew Chen - Jeff Xiao -138.44 110 -1.26

91 John Bishel - Tom Bishel -142.74 100 -1.43

92 Allie Clark - Kai Eckert -179.47 110 -1.63

93 Charlie Chen - Olivia Schireson -157.90 80 -1.97

94 Avery Silverstein - Jack Boge -238.29 110 -2.17
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